503658511 01/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3705145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/19/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANDIA AUDIO KG LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	08/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F. POSZAT HU, L.L.C.
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE RD
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6925495
Patent Number:	7155436
Patent Number:	7818321
Patent Number:	8122004
Patent Number:	8046672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)679-0580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ivrecording@intven.com
Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER

Address Line 1: 150 EAST GILMAN STREET ROAD

Address Line 2: VEREX PLAZA

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CASSANDRA BRAGET
SIGNATURE:	/Cassandra Braget/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2016

Total Attachments: 15

PATENT REEL: 037545 FRAME: 0569

503658511

source=++ F. POSZAT HU L.L.C DE - Filed Merger Certificate_19 August 2015#page1.tif
source=++ F. POSZAT HU L.L.C DE - Filed Merger Certificate_19 August 2015#page2.tif
source=++ F. POSZAT HU L.L.C DE - Filed Merger Certificate_19 August 2015#page3.tif
source=++ F. POSZAT HU L.L.C DE - Filed Merger Certificate_19 August 2015#page4.tif
source=++ F. POSZAT HU L.L.C DE - Filed Merger Certificate_19 August 2015#page5.tif
source=++ F. POSZAT HU L.L.C DE - Filed Merger Certificate_19 August 2015#page6.tif
source=++ F. POSZAT HU L.L.C DE - Filed Merger Certificate_19 August 2015#page7.tif
source=++ F. POSZAT HU L.L.C DE - Filed Merger Certificate_19 August 2015#page8.tif
source=++ F. POSZAT HU L.L.C DE - Filed Merger Certificate_19 August 2015#page9.tif
source=++ F. POSZAT HU L.L.C DE - Filed Merger Certificate_19 August 2015#page10.tif
source=++ F. POSZAT HU L.L.C DE - Filed Merger Certificate_19 August 2015#page11.tif
source=++ F. POSZAT HU L.L.C DE - Filed Merger Certificate_19 August 2015#page12.tif
source=++ F. POSZAT HU L.L.C DE - Filed Merger Certificate_19 August 2015#page13.tif
source=++ F. POSZAT HU L.L.C DE - Filed Merger Certificate_19 August 2015#page14.tif
source=++ F. POSZAT HU L.L.C DE - Filed Merger Certificate_19 August 2015#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 037545 FRAME: 0570

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ANGIO TRANSFER FUND CO., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"ARAJL DIGITAL NV LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"AREW MGMT. FUND, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"BEKAD MGMT. II, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"BERTE SOFTWARE IT, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY,

"BOYNE MOUNTAIN EMBEDDED TECHNOLOGY LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"CAPRONE TRANSFER CO., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"CAPSEN TRANSFER AG, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"CELCOD GMBH LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

4292447 8100M

151189518

AUTHENT CATION: 2659721

DATE: 08-19-15

PATENT REEL: 037545 FRAME: 0571

PAGE 2

The First State

"CETSUSION NETWORK SERVICE L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"CHATER ACQUISITION DE, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"CHEDMIN COMMUNICATION LTD., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"CIC COMMUNICATIONS GROUP LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"CROPSER NETWORK SRVC. CO., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"DANDIA AUDIO KG LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"DENACE ENTERPRISE CO., L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"DENCOM LTD., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"DERPHAN COMMUNICATION NETWORK DE, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"DIMICINE RESEARCH IT, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"DISU REMOTE SERVICES AB, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED

4292447 8100M

151189518

AUTHENT CATION: 2659721

DATE: 08-19-15

PATENT REEL: 037545 FRAME: 0572

PAGE 3

The First State

LIABILITY COMPANY,

"DRAN RIVE CO. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"DUGAC REMOTE SYSTEMS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

"DUSIN ACCESS MGMT. L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"EIBYT COMMUNICATIONS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"ELESL CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"FASM NETWORK SERVICES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"FIMED PROPERTIES AG LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"FOSTEM ACQUISITIONS L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"GEFEMER RESEARCH ACQUISITIONS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"GEPA HOLDINGS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE

4292447 8100M

151189518

AUTHENT CATION: 2659721

DATE: 08-19-15

PATENT REEL: 037545 FRAME: 0573

PAGE 4

The First State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"GREEN WIRELESS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"HIGH SEARCH ACCESS LTD., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY,

"HMPH ACQUISITIONS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"HOSELLRUNG DATA FUND, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"INDIGAL COMM GMBH, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"INPRO NETWORK FACILITY, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"INSOING CO. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"INTELLECTUAL VENTURES FINVENTION LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"INTELLECTUAL VENTURES TRUSTED PLATFORM ASSETS, LLC", A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"JEC SOFTWARE INVESTMENTS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

4292447 8100M

151189518

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 2659721

DATE: 08-19-15

PATENT REEL: 037545 FRAME: 0574

PAGE 5

The First State

"JOLIN DATA SOLUTION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"KMB SOLUTIONS CO., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"LANRALD DATA MGMT. NV, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"LASD MANAGEMENT SVCS. L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"LEOD NETWORK HOLDINGS L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"LISON CONSULTING AG, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"LON COMMUNICATION MGMT. LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"MAESKER SOFTWARE APPLICATION LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"MAGRA DEVELOPMENT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"METAVE ASSET HOLDINGS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

4292447 8100M

151189518

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 2659721

DATE: 08-19-15

PATENT REEL: 037545 FRAME: 0575

PAGE 6

The First State

"MIDNIGHT BLUE REMOTE ACCESS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"MIELE ACQUISITION AG, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"MOCE SOLUTIONS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"NEADIWA SOFTWARE KR, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"NEVADA ASSET LIQUIDATORS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"NIRATION NETWORK GROUP, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"NISEL INVESTMENTS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"OLASS CONSULTING AG, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"ORANGE COMPUTER LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"PACNOLOGY GROUP LTD. AB LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY,

"PALUS A1, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

4292447 8100M

151189518

AUTHENT CATION: 2659721

DATE: 08-19-15

PATENT REEL: 037545 FRAME: 0576

PAGE 7

The First State

"PALUS A16, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"PALUS A20, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"PALUS A21, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"PALUS A28, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"PALUS A31, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"PALUS A32, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"PALUS A35, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"PALUS A4, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"PALUS A5, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"PALUS A6, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"PANARA ACQUISITIONS CO, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"PARPROC TECHNOLOGIES LTD. LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"POINT REYES NATIONAL LIQUIDATION BUYER LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"PURPLE TECHNO SOLUTIONS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"QUILAZA TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

4292447 8100M

151189518

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(CATION: 2659721 \)

DATE: 08-19-15

PATENT REEL: 037545 FRAME: 0577

PAGE 8

The First State

"RASAC MGMT. FOUNDATION LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"REWARE ASSET GROUP, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"RIANDET DEVELOPMENT FUND LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"ROMSE TECH RESEARCH, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"RONDEL TECHNOLOGY FACILITY L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"ROSE BLUSH SOFTWARE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"ROVEC ACQUISITIONS LTD. L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"SCHUST DEVELOPMENT LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"SKY BLUE INTERCHANGE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"STEEL GRAY SERVER LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

4292447 8100M

151189518

AUTHENT CATION: 2659721

DATE: 08-19-15

PATENT REEL: 037545 FRAME: 0578

PAGE 9

The First State

"SUN GOLD TECHTRIX LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"SUNSET SILVER SOFTWARE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"TASOM MOBILE TRANSFER CO. LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"TEGE SOFTWARE CO., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"TEPLIN APPLICATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"TOLWIN DATA GROUP LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"TR TECHNOLOGIES FOUNDATION LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"TTA WIRELESS TRANSFER CO., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

"UNOTE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"VANGLIT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

4292447 8100M

151189518

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 2659721

DATE: 08-19-15

PATENT REEL: 037545 FRAME: 0579

PAGE 10

The First State

"VANTER DEVELOPMENT, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"VENGTE SOFTWARE AG LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"VEPSE TECHNOLOGY CO., L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"V.G. SOLUTIONS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"VINRE WIRELESS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"VIRLITE COMMUNICATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"VMINE IMAGE TECH CO. LTD. LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"WEUFF REMOTE ELECTRONICS L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"WIN LING CO LTD. CH, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"WORLE NETWORK SYSTEMS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

4292447 8100M

151189518

AUTHENT CATION: 2659721

DATE: 08-19-15

PATENT REEL: 037545 FRAME: 0580

PAGE 11

The First State

"YELLOW DATA ACCESS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"YEOHS DATA MMGT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "F. POSZAT HU, L.L.C." UNDER THE NAME OF "F.

POSZAT HU, L.L.C.", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.

2015, AT 10:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

4292447 8100M

151189518

AUTHENTICATION: 2659721

DATE: 08-19-15

PATENT REEL: 037545 FRAME: 0581

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF NON-SURVIVING ENTITIES LISTED BELOW INTO F. POSZAT HU, L.L.C.

The undersigned entity, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation of the constituent entities are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u> <u>of</u> Formation	Type of Entity
The Surviving Entity:		
F. Poszat HU, L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
The Non-Surviving Entities:		
Metave Asset Holdings, LLC Celcod GmbH Limited Liability Company Olass Consulting AG, LLC Dusin Access Mgmt. L.L.C. Insoing Co. Limited Liability Company Unote Information Systems, L.L.C. High Scarch Access Ltd., LLC Weuff Remote Electronics L.L.C. KMB Solutions Co., LLC VinRe Wireless Limited Liability Company Miele Acquisition AG, L.L.C. ParProc Technologies Ltd. LLC CIC Communications Group LLC Jolin Data Solution Limited Liability Company Panara Acquisitions Co, LLC Arajl Digital NV Limited Liability Company Romse Tech Research, L.L.C. Palus A1, LLC Palus A4, LLC Palus A5, LLC Palus A6, LLC Palus A16, LLC Palus A21, LLC Palus A23, LLC Palus A31, LLC Palus A31, LLC Palus A31, LLC Palus A31, LLC Palus A32, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Palus A35, LLC Fasm Network Services, LLC	Delaware Delaware	Limited Liability Company Limited Liability Company

Phyllis Turner-Brim

E-signed 2015-08-11 01;44PM PDT

pturnerbrim@intven.com

Intellectual Ventures VP Chief IP Counsel

= 🚭 Document Integrity Verified =

Byron E. Springer Jr.

E-signed 2015-08-12 09:15AM PDT

bspringer@intven.com

PATENT

Adobe Document Cloud Transaction Number: XR7TURML2R4F3X8 ***

The Non-Surviving Entities - continuing	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Gefemer Research Acquisitions, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Quilaza Technology Properties, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Yeohs Data Mgmt Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Tege Software Co., LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Dencom Ltd., LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Lon Communication Mgmt, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Teplin Application Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Denace Enterprise Co., L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Maesker Software Application LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Vanter Development, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Schust Development LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Niration Network Group, L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Hmph Acquisitions Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Eibyt Communications LLC TTA Wireless Transfer Co., LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Elesi Capital Holdings Limited Liability Company TR. Technologies Foundation LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Reware Asset Group, L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Berte Software IT, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Nisel Investments Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Vepse Technology Co., L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Inpro Network Facility, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Dugac Remote Systems, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Win Ling Co Ltd. CH, L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Virlite Communication Limited Liability Company	Delaware Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Lanrald Data Mgmt. NV, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Hoselirung Data Fund, L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Rondel Technology Facility L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Tolwin Data Group Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Indigal Comm GmbH, L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Gepa Holdings Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
JEC Software Investments, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
LASD Management Svcs. L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company Limited Liability Company
Magra Development Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Leod Network Holdings L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Intellectual Ventures Finvention LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Chedmin Communication LTD., LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
DiSu Remote Services AB, L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Vmine limage Tech Co. Ltd. LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Dandia Audio KG Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Cropser Network Srvc. Co., LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Chater Acquisition DE, L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Intellectual Ventures Trusted Platform Assets, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Cetsusion Network Service L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Tasom Mobile Transfer Co. LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Angio Transfer Fund Co., LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

Phyllis Turner-Brim

E-signed 2015-08-11 01:44PM PDT pturnerbrim@intven.com
Intellectual Ventures
VP Chief IP Counsel

🕳 🕏 Document Integrily Verified ----

Byron E. Springer Jr.

E-signed 2015-08-12 09:15AM PDT bspringer@intven.com

Adobe Document Cloud Transaction Number: XR7TURML2R4F3XB

The Non-Surviving Entities - continuing	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
	71 T 71 MALION	
Pacnology Group Ltd. AB LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Derphan Communication Network DE, L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Worle Network Systems LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Arew Mgmt. Fund, L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Vanglit Development Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
DiMicine Research IT, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Rovec Acquisitions Ltd. L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Fimed Properties Ag Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Rasac Mgmt. Foundation LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Moce Solutions Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Caprone Transfer Co., LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
NeaDiwa Software KR, L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Capsen Transfer AG, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Riandet Development Fund LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Fostem Acquisitions L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Bekad Mgmt. II, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Vengte Software AG Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
V.G. Solutions Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Lison Consulting AG, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Dran Rive Co. Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Nevada Asset Liquidators LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Point Reyes National Liquidation Buyer LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Sun Gold Techtrix LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Green Wireless LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Yellow Data Access LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Sky Blue Interchange LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Midnight Blue Remote Access LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Rose Blush Software LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Boyne Mountain Embedded Technology LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Orange Computer LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Purple Techno Solutions LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Steel Gray Server LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Sunset Silver Software LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

- An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
 - 3. The name of the surviving entity is F. Poszat HU, L.L.C.
- 4. The Certificate of Formation of F. Poszat HU, L.L.C. shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company.
- The executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity located at 3150 139th Avenue SE, Building 4, Bellevue, Washington 98005.

Phyllis Turner-Brim

E-signed 2015-08-11 01:44PM PDT pturnerbrim@intven.com Intellectual Ventures VP Chief IP Counsel

Byron E. Springer Jr.

E-signed 2015-08-12 09:15AM PDT

bspringer@intven.com

- 🕏 Document Integrity Verified ----

Adobe Document Cloud Transaction Number_XR7TURML2R4F3XB

6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, on August 12, 2015.

F. Poszat HU, L.L.C.

By: Byton E. Solinfee Ja.

By: Byton E. Springer Jef (Aug & 2018)

Name: Byron Springer

Its: Authorized Person

Phyllis Turner-Brim
E-signed 2015-08-11 01:44PM PDT
pturnerbrim@intven.com
Intellectual Ventures
VP Chief IP Counsel

Byron E. Springer Jr.

E-signed 2015-08-12 09:15AM PDT

bspringer@intven.com

🔹 🚭 Document Integrity Verified 🕶

Adobe Document Cloud Transaction Number: XR7TURML2R4F3XB PATENT